Top Singles TAGIA©chargA®©s (14/12/2018 - 21/12/2018) R W

REDBONE COME AND GET YOUR LOVE THE ORCHARD
2 1 LADY GAGA & BRADLEY COOPE... SHALLOW MCA UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
3 6 MARIAH CAREY ALL I WANT FOR CHRISTMAS IS YOU SONY MUSIC CATALOGUE SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
4 g TROIS CAFéS GOURMANDS A NOS SOUVENIRS WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
5 4 VITAA FEAT. SLIMANE JE TE LE DONNE WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
6 8 ANGELE FEAT. ROMéO ELVIS TOUT OUBLIER UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
7 7 CALVIN HARRIS & SAM SMITH PROMISES SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
8 ) AMIR LONGTEMPS WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
9 12 QUEEN BOHEMIAN RHAPSODY UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
100 9 LSD FEAT. SIA, DIPLO & LA... THUNDERCLOUDS SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
11 13 DJ SNAKE FEAT. SELENA GOM... TAKI TAKI POLYDOR UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
12 19 THE PRINCE KARMA LATER BITCHES IDOL
13 15 IMAGINE DRAGONS NATURAL UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
14 16 KENDJI GIRAC TIAGO MERCURY MUSIC GROUP UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
15 17  DAVID GUETTA, BEBE REXHA ... SAY MY NAME WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
16 14 DADJU JALOUX POLYDOR UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
17 20 GEORGE EZRA SHOTGUN SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
18 26 VEGEDREAM RAMENEZ LA COUPE a LA MAISON UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
19 21  MAROON 5 FEAT. CARDI B GIRLS LIKE YOU UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
20 11 DAVID HALLYDAY MA DERNIERE LETTRE WAGRAM
21 39 ZAZIE SPEED BELIEVE
22 URGENCE HOMOPHIE DE L'AMOUR (LEUR HISTOIRE, C'EST NOTRE HISTOIRE) WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
23 95 WHAM! LAST CHRISTMAS SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
24 ARIANA GRANDE IMAGINE MERCURY MUSIC GROUP UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
25 25 MAITRE GIMS LE PIRE SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
26 30 CLAUDIO CAPeéO TA MAIN
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22
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10
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52

SOPRANO

KENDJI GIRAC

CLARA LUCIANI

OFENBACH FEAT. BENJAMIN I...
MAITRE GIMS & VIANNEY
DYNORO & GIGI D'AGOSTINO
JAIN

DEAN LEWIS

LOUANE

AYA NAKAMURA

SOPRANO FEAT. NISKA
ARIANA GRANDE

CHRISTINE AND THE QUEENS
MARNIK & SMACK

BAD BUNNY FEAT. DRAKE
MARK RONSON FEAT. MILEY C...
AYA NAKAMURA

JOHNNY HALLYDAY

DAVID BOWIE

PATRICK FIORI

ZAZ

BRAMSITO FEAT. BOOBA
QUEEN

QUEEN

CALOGERO

BIGFLO & OLI

LADY GAGA & BRADLEY COOPE...

MAES FEAT. BOOBA
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A LA VIE a LAMOUR
POUR OUBLIER

LA GRENADE
PARADISE

LA MéME

IN MY MIND

ALRIGHT

BE ALRIGHT

MIDI SUR NOVEMBRE
COPINES

ZOUM

THANK U, NEXT

LA MARCHEUSE

GAM GAM

MIA

NOTHING BREAKS LIKE A HEART
DJADJA
PARDONNE-MOI
STARMAN

LES GENS QU'ON AIME
QUé VENDRa

SALE MOOD

DON'T STOP ME NOW
THE SHOW MUST GO ON
1987

PLUS TARD

I'LL NEVER LOVE AGAIN
MADRINA

MERCURY MUSIC GROUP

MERCURY MUSIC GROUP

CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
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WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
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VANESSA PARADIS
QUEEN

JENIFER

JOHNNY HALLYDAY
BIGFLO & OLI X PETIT BISC...
AVA MAX

LADY GAGA

HOSHI

ED SHEERAN

JAIN

QUEEN

JENIFER

HENRI SALVADOR
QUEEN

LP

LP

NAESTRO FEAT. MAITRE GIMS...

PANIC! AT THE DISCO
QUEEN

SHAWN MENDES
KANYE WEST

VERONIQUE SANSON & VIANNE...

BON ENTENDEUR

NAUGHTY BOY FEAT. BEYONCE...

DAVID GUETTA & SIA
DIVA FAUNE

TINO ROSSI

THE BLAZE
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CES MOTS SIMPLES

WE WILL ROCK YOU

ENCORE ET ENCORE

J'EN PARLERAI AU DIABLE
DEMAIN

SWEET BUT PSYCHO

ALWAYS REMEMBER US THIS WAY
TA MARINIERE

PERFECT

OH MAN

ANOTHER ONE BITES THE DUST
NOTRE IDYLLE

J'AI TANT RéVé

WE ARE THE CHAMPIONS

LOST ON YOU

RECOVERY

BELLA CIAO

HIGH HOPES

| WANT TO BREAK FREE

IN MY BLOOD

FLASHING LIGHTS

CHANSON SUR MA DRGLE DE VIE
LE TEMPS EST BON

RUNNIN' (LOSE IT ALL)

FLAMES

GET UP!

PETIT PAPA NO&L

SHE

BARCLAY

CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE

BMG RIGHTS MANAGEMENT / ELEKTRA FRANCE
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UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
BELIEVE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE
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80
100
87
111
109
90

92
82
122
118
67
96

62
75

79

120
130
124
155
121
129
85

119

QUEEN
MARSHMELLO & BASTILLE
LENNY KRAVITZ

BLACK COFFEE & DAVID GUET...

SIA

CALVIN HARRIS & DUA LIPA
CHARLOTTE GAINSBOURG
MHD FEAT. DADJU

THE WEEKND

SIA

VITAA FEAT. CLAUDIO CAPéO
THE JACKSONS

LOMEPAL

BOOBA

VANESSA DA MATA FEAT. BEN...

BAYONNE
ORELSAN FEAT. DAMSO
JUL

THE CHAINSMOKERS FEAT. WI...

PATRICK BRUEL
BIGFLO & OLI
VERONIQUE SANSON
BOBBY HELMS
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RADIO GA GA
HAPPIER

LOW

DRIVE

I'M STILL HERE

ONE KISS

TAKE 2

BéBé

THE HILLS
CHANDELIER

UN PEU DE R&VE

CAN YOU FEEL IT
TROP BEAU

PETITE FILLE

BOA SORTE (GOOD LUCK)
I KNOW

R&VES BIZARRES

MA CHE BEAUTé
HOPE

TOUT RECOMMENCER
DOMMAGE
AMOUREUSE

JINGLE BELL ROCK

OFENBACH VS. NICK WATERHO... KATCHI

SUPREME NTM & SOFIANE
ANGELE

CLEAN BANDIT FEAT. DEMI L...
ARMIN VAN BUUREN

shnep

SUR LE DRAPEAU
LA THUNE

SOLO

BLAH BLAH BLAH
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JIVE EPIC GROUP

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE

3EME BUREAU

WARNER

BIG BEAT PARIS/WEA
CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
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UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
IDOL

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WAGRAM

MUSICAST

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE
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111 108 JéREMY FRéEROT

112 103 QUEEN & DAVID BOWIE

113 PATTI SMITH GROUP

114 110 XXXTENTACION

115 KAARIS

116 104 XXXTENTACION & LIL PUMP F...
117 153 -M-

118 EAGLE-EYE CHERRY

119 97 LOMEPAL FEAT. ROMéO ELVIS
120 133 HALSEY

121 94  INDOCHINE

122 KOVACS

123 143 LUIS FONSI FEAT. DADDY YA...
124 131 ROBIN SCHULZ FEAT. ERIKA ...
125 93 ED SHEERAN

126 137 EDDY DE PRETTO

127 CHRISTINE AND THE QUEENS ...

128 149 IMAGINE DRAGONS
129 152 MHD FEAT. WIZKID
130 105 AYA NAKAMURA FEAT. NISKA

131 123 LOST FREQUENCIES FEAT. TH...

132 101 MéDINE FEAT. BOOBA

133 187 POST MALONE & SWAE LEE
134 132 GAULLIN

135 159 FRANK SINATRA

136 117 QUEEN

137 151 KEANU SILVA

138 RIHANNA
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REVOIR

UNDER PRESSURE
BECAUSE THE NIGHT
MOONLIGHT
DéBROUILLARD
ARMS AROUND YOU
SUPERCHéRIE
STREETS OF YOU
1000°C

WITHOUT ME

SONG FOR A DREAM
IT'S THE WEEKEND
DESPACITO
SPEECHLESS

SHAPE OF YOU

KID

DAMN, DIS-MOI (GIRLFRIEND)
BELIEVER

BELLA

SUCETTE

LIKE I LOVE YOU
KYLL

SUNFLOWER
MOONLIGHT

LET IT SNOW! LET IT SNOW! LET IT SNOW!
SOMEBODY TO LOVE
FINE DAY

DIAMONDS

CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE

DEF JAM RECORDINGS FRANCE
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BELIEVE

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WAGRAM

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE

IDOL

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
KONTOR NEW MEDIA

BELIEVE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SPINNIN' RECORDS

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE



139
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145
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147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166

126
136
185

140
150
84

112
157

165
145

183

125

154
102

174

KEANE
DENNIS LLOYD

LARTISTE FEAT. CAROLIINA
GAUVAIN SERS

RIDSA FEAT. EVA GUESS
ROHFF

QUEEN

JONAS BLUE FEAT. JACK & J...
ORELSAN

LIL PEEP & XXXTENTACION

BURAK YETER & CECILIA KRU...

BOULEVARD DES AIRS
HOSHI

JAIN

THE PIROUETTES

AYA NAKAMURA
MUSE

IMEN ES

THROTTLE
EAGLE-EYE CHERRY
HOSHI

THERAPIE TAXI FEAT. ROMéO...

ANGeELE

SLIMANE

ALL SAINTS

LOUANE

MAGIC SYSTEM FEAT. CHAWKI
SHAWN MENDES
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SOMEWHERE ONLY WE KNOW
NEVERMIND

MAFIOSA

LES OUBLIES

ON S'EST MANQUé
TESTAMENT II

A KIND OF MAGIC

RISE

BASIQUE

FALLING DOWN

MY LIFE IS GOING ON

JE ME DIS QUE TOI AUSSI
JE VOUS TROUVE UN CHARME FOU
MAKEBA

L'ESCALIER

LA DOT

PRESSURE

ATTENTAT

HIT THE ROAD JACK
SAVE TONIGHT

FEMME a LA MER

HIT SALE

TA REINE

VIENS ON S'AIME

PURE SHORES

SI T'ETAIS La

MAGIC IN THE AIR

LOST IN JAPAN

MERCURY MUSIC GROUP
WLAB

3EME BUREAU

MERCURY MUSIC GROUP

CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE

MERCURY MUSIC GROUP

CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE

BARCLAY
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UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
BECAUSE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WAGRAM

BELIEVE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WAGRAM

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
KONTOR NEW MEDIA

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
TUNECORE

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
KONTOR NEW MEDIA

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WAGRAM

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
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180
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184
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160
134

23

168

190

164

72

161

199
163

177
166

171

156
146

JACOB BANKS

KYGO & IMAGINE DRAGONS
MANU PILAS

ZK

AMEL BENT

JOYCE JONATHAN

MYL&NE FARMER

QUEEN

QUEEN

TRAVIS SCOTT / DRAKE
ALVARO SOLER

CLAUDIO CAPéO

DAVID HALLYDAY

J. BALVIN & WILLY WILLIAM
AC/DC

MATT SIMONS

SOOLKING

VERONIQUE SANSON & MARC L...

ELTON JOHN

PINK

BOULEVARD DES AIRS
JONAS BLUE, LIAM PAYNE & ...
RITA ORA

A-HA

JOHNNY HALLYDAY

MAITRE GIMS FEAT. NISKA
RAG'N'BONE MAN

IMAGINE DRAGONS
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UNKNOWN (TO YOU)
BORN TO BE YOURS
BELLA CIAO

BéBé

DIS-MOI QUI TU ES

ON

DéSOBéEISSANCE
DRAGON ATTACK
WHO WANTS TO LIVE FOREVER
SICKO MODE

LA CINTURA

UN HOMME DEBOUT
ETERNEL

MI GENTE
THUNDERSTRUCK
WE CAN DO BETTER
DALIDA

UNE NUIT SUR SON éPAULE
YOUR SONG

WHAT ABOUT US
TOUT LE TEMPS
POLAROID

LET YOU LOVE ME
TAKE ON ME

L'ENVIE

SAPéS COMME JAMAIS
HUMAN

NEXT TO ME

MERCURY MUSIC GROUP

CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE

MCA
WEA
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UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
ALTAFONTE MUSIC DISTRIBUTION
BELIEVE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE

THE ORCHARD

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
BELIEVE

BELIEVE

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
PIAS FRANCE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE



195
196
197
198
199
200

142

167

JASON DERULO & DAVID GUET...

KODAK BLACK FEAT. TRAVIS ...
CHRISTINE AND THE QUEENS
JAIN

JOHNNY HALLYDAY

LILY ALLEN
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GOODBYE

ZEZE
CHRISTINE
COME

JE TE PROMETS

SOMEWHERE ONLY WE KNOW
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WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE



